

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8724 of 2015**

=====

BHAVNAGAR DISTRICT SALE AND PURCHASE UNION LIMITED &
6....Petitioner(s)
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & 2....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR BM MANGUKIYA, ADVOCATE for the Petitioner(s) No. 1 - 7
MS BELA A PRAJAPATI, ADVOCATE for the Petitioner(s) No. 1 - 7
ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GP/PP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.G.URAIZEE

Date : 15/05/2015
ORAL ORDER

Issue Notice to the respondents returnable on **22.06.2015**. Mr. D.M. Devnani, the learned AGP waives service of notice for and on behalf of the respondent no.1.

The respondents shall follow the judgment of this Court in the case of '*Amreli District Sales and Purchase Union Limited & Anr. Vs. State of Gujarat & Ors.*' reported in 1984 (2) GLR 1244, if the same has a bearing on the facts of this case.

Notice to be served to Learned Advocate General also as the vires of the Act is under challenge. Direct service is permitted.

(A.G.URAIZEE,J)

aruna