

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8724 of 2015**

=====

BHAVNAGAR DISTRICT SALE AND PURCHASE UNION LIMITED &

6....Petitioner(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 2....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR BM MANGUKIYA, ADVOCATE for the Petitioner(s) No. 1 - 7

MS BELA A PRAJAPATI, ADVOCATE for the Petitioner(s) No. 1 - 7

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1 - 3

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. JAYANT PATEL**

and

HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE N.V.ANJARIA

Date : 28/08/2015

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. JAYANT PATEL)

Mr. B.M.Mangukiya, learned advocate appearing for the petitioners has filed a sick note today. Hence, S.O. to **04.09.2015.**

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(JAYANT PATEL, ACJ.)

(N.V.ANJARIA, J.)

siddharth